TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4692/0060	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		06/07/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Demon Fuel Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road
City:	Bowling Green
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Sniper Motorsports, Inc.
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road
City:	Bowling Green
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76708766	BG 400 BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708538	BAD MAN
Serial Number:	76708367	RACE DEMON
Serial Number:	76708764	POWERFUEL ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	76708542	REACTION-TIME
Serial Number:	76708760	SIX SHOOTER
Serial Number:	76708365	SPEED DEMON
Serial Number:	76708767	ROAD DEMON JR
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	76708539	TRACK-MASTER
Serial Number:	76708366	MIGHTY DEMON
Serial Number:	76708363	ROAD DEMON
Serial Number:	76708362	KING DEMON
Serial Number:	76708768	THE BILLET ATOMIZER
Serial Number:	76708540	BG 400 FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708541	BG FUEL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76708517	BARRY GRANT
Serial Number:	76708765	DEMON CARBURETION
Serial Number:	76708761	TRIPLE D INDUCTION
Serial Number:	76708759	NITROUS WORKS
Serial Number:	76708364	DEMON
Serial Number:	76707696	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	76707697	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	76707699	SNIPER M O T O R S P O R T S
Serial Number:	76707698	SNIPER M O T O R S P O R T S
Serial Number:	76707729	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	76707731	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41912-105 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	06/08/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Holley_Wells Fargo ITU Release_4692-0060#page1.tif source=Holley_Wells Fargo ITU Release_4692-0060#page2.tif source=Holley_Wells Fargo ITU Release_4692-0060#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0292

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain intent-to-use trademarks of DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS, INC. ("Demon"), and SNIPER MOTORSPORTS, INC. ("Sniper"; and together with Demon, collectively, "Grantors"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of as of December 28, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2012, at Reel 4692, Frame 0060 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which intent-to-use trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intent-to-Use Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _7th_day of June 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK CAPITAL FINANCE,

INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Willis A. Williams

Title: V.P.

2162669.2

EXHIBIT A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

LIST OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Demon	BG 400 BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS	76708766	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	BAD MAN	76708538	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11
Demon	RACE DEMON	76708367	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11
Demon	POWERFUEL ADVANTAGE	76708764	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	REACTION-TIME	76708542	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11
Demon	SIXSHOOTER	76708760	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	SPEED DEMON	76708365	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11
Demon	ROAD DEMON JR	76708767	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	TRACK-MASTER	76708539	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11
Demon	MIGHTY DEMON	76708366	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11
Demon	ROAD DEMON	76708363	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11
Demon	KING DEMON	76708362	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11
Demon	THE BILLET ATOMIZER	76708768	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	BG 400 FUEL SYSTEMS	76708540	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11
Demon	BG FUEL SYSTEMS	76708541	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11
Demon	BARRY GRANT	76708517	Pending – Application filed 07/27/11
Demon	DEMON CARBURETION	76708765	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	TRIPLE D INDUCTION	76708761	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	NITROUS WORKS	76708759	Pending – Application filed 08/17/11
Demon	DEMON	76708364	Pending – Application filed 07/15/11

2162669.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0294

Grantor	Trademark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS	76/707696 5/23/2011	<u> </u>
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS	76/707697 5/23/2011	_
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS and Design	76/707699 5/23/2011	
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS and Design	76/707698 5/23/2011	_
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE and Design	76/707729 5/24/2011	_
Sniper	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS PRECISION PERFORMANCE AND DESIGN	76/707731 5/24/2011	

2162669.2

RECORDED: 06/08/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0295